the ANAV they reflect the consolidation effects. .

The dividends paid by the covered Life and Health businesses in respect of the business year
2006 in 2007 amount to € 28.7 mn. Capital transfers to the Life and Health businesses in 2007
amount to € 173.0 mn.

The main operating effects reflect the higher than estimated use of gross surplus for profit
participation for Austrian Life business. The main operating effects in the VIF include the change to
the demographic assumptions for the Austrian Health business as well as higher than expected
lapse rates for the Austrian Life business.

Investment performance in 2007 had a positive impact due to higher interest rates. The increase in
interest rates leads also to a lower time value of financial options and guarantees.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2007 Disclosure - 13 -

6. Sensitivity Analyses for the EEV and EV

The following tables show the sensitivity of the EEV at 31st December 2007 to changing various
assumptions.

Table 10.1

'Austria' Life & Health
Embedded value

€ mn   (before minority interest)
EEV / EV 2007 Change as % of

base value

Base value   1.864.0
change due to:

+1% 173.2 9.3%
Change in yield curve (1)

-1% -287.9 -15.4%
Equity and property prices -10% -132.1 -7.1%
Interest volatility +10% -13.7 -0.7%
Equity volatility +10% -8.6 -0.5%

+10% -29.7 -1.6%
Administration expenses

-10% 25.8 1.4%
-10% 11.2 0.6%

Lapses
+10% -14.0 -0.7%

for assurances -5% 9.8 0,5%
Mortality

for annuities -5% -3.7 -0,2%
(1) This sensitivity allows for a simultaneous change of the initial yield curve and the corresponding risk discount rate

Table 10.2

'Foreign' Life & Health
Embedded value

€ mn   (before minority interest)
EEV / EV 2007 Change as % of

base value
Base value   184.4
change due to:

+1% 0.2 0.1%
Change in yield curve

-1% -0.9 -0.5%
Equity and property prices -10% -3.0 -1.6%

+10% -9.7 -5.3%
Administration expenses

-10% 9.7 5.3%
-10% 0.0 0.0%

Lapses
+10% 0.0 0.0%

for assurances -5% 2.8 1,5%
Mortality

for annuities -5% 0.0 0,0%

The sensitivity results show that change in the yield curve / interest rates has a significant impact
on the EEV / EV results in Austria; in ‘Foreign’ a relevant impact results from change in
administration expenses. All the other sensitivities have a minor impact.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2007 Disclosure - 14 -

The following tables show the sensitivity of the value of new business for 2007 to changing various
assumptions.

Table 11.1

'Austria' Life & Health
New business value

€ mn   (before minority interest)
EEV / EV 2007 Change as % of

base value

Base value   48.9
change due to:

+1% 10.3 21.0%
Change in yield curve

-1% -11.4 -23.4%
Interest volatility +10% -1.4 -2.9%
Equity volatility +10% -3.3 -6.8%

+10% -3.1 -6.3%
Administration expenses

-10% 3.0 6.2%
-10% 2.5 5.0%

Lapses
+10% -2.2 -4.5%

for assurances -5% 0.9 1,9%
Mortality

for annuities -5% -0.1 -0,1%

Table 11.2

'Foreign' Life & Health
New business value

€ mn   (before minority interest)
EEV / EV 2007 Change as % of

base value

Base value   10.2
change due to:

+1% -0.4 -4.2%
Change in yield curve

-1% 0.5 4.5%
+10% -1.6 -15.4%

Administration expenses
-10% 1.6 15.4%
-10% 0.3 2.8%

Lapses
+10% -0.3 -2.5%

for assurances -5% 0.4 4,0%
Mortality

for annuities -5% 0.0 0,0%

The NBV is also very sensitive to changes in the yield curve / interest rates in ‘Austria’; in ‘Foreign’
the most influent sensitivity is change of administration expenses.

UNIQA Versicherungen AG – EEV 2007 Disclosure - 15 -

7. Reconciliation of IFRS equity to the Adjusted Net Asset Value

The following table shows the reconciliation of the IFRS equity to the ANAV as shown in the GEV.

   Table 12

Reconciliation IFRS equity to ANAV
€ mn

2007
.

2006
restated

2006
.

Consolidated IFRS equity 1,532.2 1,329.8 1,329.8

Goodwill and value of business in force